 All 3 Boil-Off Gas (BOG) Compressors set on
foundation

 New control room/maintenance and
shop/warehouse building ready

 All required operators are hired and trained for
Start-up and Commissioning

Cameron LNG Trains 1-3 Progress(1)

1) The ability to successfully complete major construction projects, including the Cameron LNG facility currently under
construction, is subject to a number of risks and uncertainties.  Please refer to the “Risk Factors” section of our most
recent Annual Report on Form 10-K and the “Factors Influencing Future Performance” section of our most recent
Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for a description of the risks and other factors associated with this opportunity.

8

Second Quarter 2017 Financial Results

1) Reflects the adoption of Accounting Standards Update (ASU) 2016-09 as of January 1, 2016. For more information,
refer to our Form 10-Q.

2) Sempra Energy Adjusted Earnings and Adjusted EPS are non-GAAP financial measures.  See appendix for information
regarding non-GAAP financial measures and descriptions of adjustments above.

2017 2016 2017

(Unaudited; Dollars, except EPS, and shares, in millions) As Recast

Adjustment
for Share-

Based
Comp.(1)

As
Originally
Reported

GAAP Earnings 259$   16$   700$   369$   (34)$   335$

45   2   42   26   -   26

(28)   123 (28)   123   -   123

-   80   -   80   -   80

Retroactive Q1-16 GRC Benefit -   (21)   -   -   -   -

Loss Related to Rockies Express Pipeline -   -   -   27   -   27

Adjusted Earnings(2) 276$   200$   714$   625$   (34)$   591$

Diluted weighted-average shares outstanding 253   252   253   252   252   252

GAAP EPS 1.03$   0.06$   2.77$   1.47$   (0.14)$   1.33$

Adjusted EPS(2) 1.10$   0.79$   2.83$   2.48$   (0.14)$   2.35$

Tax Repairs Adjustments Related to General
Rate Case (GRC)

2016
Six months ended June 30,

(Recoveries) Losses Related to Permanent
Releases of Pipeline Capacity

Three months
ended June 30,

Losses Related to Termoeléctrica de Mexicali
(TdM) Held For Sale

9

Second Quarter 2017 Key Drivers
 $276M adjusted earnings(1) reported in Q2-2017 compared to $200M adjusted

earnings(1) reported in Q2-2016. The increase is primarily due to:

• $23M higher earnings due to LNG marketing activities in 2017 and losses in Q2-